Phone; (6§20) 276-2001

Garden Cily Field Office = = e
2508 Johns Streel Department of Agriculture Fax: (620) 276-9315
Garden City, Kansas 67848-2804 Division of Huter Resourees www,agriculture. ks gov

Jackie MeChishey. Searetny Sam Brownback, Governor

David W, Bartield. Chiel Engineer
Michael A Meyer, Water Commissioner

May 8, 2017

WENDELL R NICHOLAS
9616 S BIG BOW GRADE
JOHNSON KS 67855-9034

RE: Change in Point of Diversion Water Right, File No 18138

Dear Mr. Nicholas:

Enclosed you will find a Summary Order Approving Application for Change in Point of
Diversion for the above referenced file, This order modifies the authorized well focation under the
referenced file. This order modifies the original document; it should be recorded at the County

Register of Deeds.

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions, and limitations
specitied in this order, The diversion works should be completed and repoited to the Division of
Water Resources by December 31, 2017, Enclosed is a form for this purpose, along with other
information for reference.

A condition of this order is that an acceptable flow meter must be properly installed on the
diversion works authorized under the referenced file number in accordance with the Kansas
Administrative Regulations 5-1-4 through 5-1-12, This water flow meter shall be used to provide

information required on the annual water use report.

This order shall become final if a request for a hearing is not filed with the Chief Engineer
within 15 days of the date of service of this order. The date of service is the date listed on the

enclosed Certificate of Service,

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. [f you would prefer, you
could arrange an appointment for additional assistance.

Sincerely,

YA g —

Thomas P. Makens

Assistant Water Commissioner
TPM:tpm
Enclosures
GMD#3



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

+h.
On this 1z day of May 2017, [ hereby certify that the attached original Approval of
Application to Change the Point of Diversion under Water Right, File No. 18138 dated May 11, 2017
was mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

WENDELL R NICHOLAS
9616 S BIG BOW GRADE
JOHNSON KS 67855-9034

Copy provided to GMD#3

A o~

Division of Water Resources




Emeii cgmpfftled e;p;afii;:alion}io: DWR EIELD OFFICE
e e icult
Division of Water Resources  APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL

Fild Offcs for your area. TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF
Topoka - ((282%) 2066733 USE AND/OR THE
Stgcsil;)n“-- (785)) 425--6787 POINT OF DiVERS!ON STATE OF KANSAS

Garden City -- (620) 276-2901
hitp:fagriculture ks.gov/dwr

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708h(b), as amended,
Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater
than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or defailed plal showing the authorized and proposed

poini{s) of diversion andfor place of use, [z (‘\f:-:,r\/[_ﬂ-;m

Fite No. 18138 ' MAR B (201

Application Is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the {check one or both}:

] Place of Use &4 Point of Diversion
under the water right which is the subject of this application in accordance with the conditions described below.
The source of supply is: Groundwater { ] Surface water

2. Name and address of Applicant: NICHOLAS FARMS INC
9616 8 BIG BOW GRADE _JOHNSON KS 67855-3034
Phone Number: (6201492-1842 Email address:
Name and address of Water Uss Correspondent: NICHOLAS FARMS INC
9616 S BIG BOW GRADE _ JOHNSONKS 67855-9034
Phone Number; { ) Emait address:
3. The presently authorized pfaca of use is: ‘
Owner of Land ---- NAME; F’AULINE E SCHNITZLER & NICHOLAS FARMS INC
ADDRESS: N
(If there is more than one Jandowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.}
NE¥% N % SWH SEU TOTAL
ACRES

Sec.  Twp, Range || NEM | NWY | SWi | SEY I NEY | NWY | SWY | SEX || NEY | NWY | SW¥ | SEY |F NEY [ NWY | SWY | SEY%

4, It this application is for a change in pface of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to:
Owner of Land —-- NAME: no change to acres irrigated
ADDRESS:
(If there Is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)
NEY% NW% SWH SE% TOTAL
Sec,  Twp.  Range || NEY | NW¥ | SWY | SE% || NEX | NW | SWi | SEX | NEW | Nw | swy | SEY || NE% | NwY | sww | SEY% ACRES
For Office Use Only: Code Fees OO0 Ry Receipt Date \3‘( 3O /7 Check # ¢ 5€6

DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014) Page 1
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10.

11,

12.

Presently authorized point of diversion:

One in the Quarter of the Cluarter of the oW Quarter

of Section 15 , Township 30 South, Range 39 W,

in Stanton County, Kansas, __2611 feet North _ 6250 feet West of Southeast corner of section.

Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity Depth of well (feet)

{DWR use only: Computer Il No. 5 GPS feet North feet West) -

{1 This point will not be changed This point will be changed as follows:

Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested)

Cne in the se Quarter of the se Quarter of the nw Quearter

of Section 15 , Township 30 South, Range 39w {EVWV),

in Stanton ' County, Kansas, __3262 feet North __ 2778 feat West of Southeast corner of section.

Proposed Rate Proposed Quartity Proposed well depth (feet)

This point is: [] Additional Welt [ Geo Center _List other water rights that will use this point

Presently authorized point of diversion:

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter

of Section , Township South, Range {(E/WV),

in County, Kansas, feet North _ fest West of Southeast corner of section.

Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity Deplh of well (feet)

(DWR use only: Computer I No, GPS feet North feet West)

[7] This point will not be changed [] This point will be changed as foliows!

Proposed point of diversion: (Complete onty if change is requested)

Onein the ___ Quarter of the Quarier of the Quarter

of Seclion , Township South, Range (EANV),

in County, Kansas, _ feet North feet Wast of Southeast corner of section.

Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth (feot)

This point is: [ Additional Well [} Geo Cenler List other water rights that will use this point

Why do you need a new point of diversion? 13a. If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated within 100
feet of the existing point of diversion, indicate its location on

the diagram below in relation to the existing point of diversion,

old well needs to be replaced {PLEASE NOTE: The “X" in center of diagram below
represents presently autharized point of diversion.)
- Marth
If a well, is the test hole log attached? [ Yes []No 100 A0 I £0 100
~_JIII|EIILJrl|%||IlIl_
When do you propose to complete the new point of [~ - -
diversion? F - -]
U e — + Al
April 30, 2017 - - ”
if the point of diversion | I - = :
he point of diversion s & we West Of—1 11 HEIIXETE1[111—{0 East
(a) What are you going to do with the old wall? ~ - .
plug e 4 o + &0
(b) When will this be done? 2017 - — -
sERRANARAsa R NNE AN SN
Groundwater  Management  District  recommendation 1 A0 SD ; &0 1an
: QU
attached? [1Yes BXINo scale it 100
. 13b. If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated more than
Assisted by tpm 100 feet but within 1320 feet from the existing point of

diversion, attach’ a topographic map or aerial photograph.
For groundwater sources, show all wells (including domestic)
within one-half mite of the proposed paint of diversion and the
names and mailing addresses of the owners. For surface
water sources, show the names and addresses of the
landowner{s) one-half mile downstream and one-half mile
upsiream from your properly lines.

DWR 1-12% (Revised 06/16/2014) Page 2 Fila No.



14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer test from existing point of diversion, complete the following:

{(a) Does the undersigned represent alt owners of the currently authorized place(s} of use identified in this application?
[ Yes ElNo (If no, all owners must sign this application.)

(b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authorized place(s} of use identified in this application be adversely
affected if this application is approved as requested?

{]VYes [ No (If yes, all owners must sign this application.)
{c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be substantial damags to property, public health or safety?
[ Yes FlNo (if no, all owners must sign this applicatior:.)

If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a groundwater change In point of diversion greater than 300 feet,
or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all awners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized

agent (attach nolarized statement authorizing represenfation).

I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that | am of lawful
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on
their behalf, in regard to the water right(s) to which this application pertains. | further verify that the statements
contained in this application are true, correct and complete,

Dated at (?AWQ’)P\{ C N -, Kansas, this Q-QTH day of /VLA(QCH , 20 }17

{Spouse)
y . (Please Prlnt (Please Print)
!/\{([ I}\,IJ e ‘é( (/j)//ﬂ( (//\/‘_J L(//
(Owne‘r) {Spouse)
(Please Print) (Please Print)
{Owner) (Spouse)
(P[ea‘se Print) (Please Prinl)

State of Kansas
County of 'rs N N(\“\J } >

I hereby certify that the forg_!gomg application was signed in my presence and sworn to before me Ehls”i(f’ ﬁ day of

'nQr i” , 20 |
HOTARY PUBLIG - State of l{ansas p
mmmmwewe fH f’W Ao LP (/\0(‘/
ty Appt. Exp Notary Public

’f

My Commission Expires C)'LH %

ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. Te be complete, all of the applicable pertions of the application form must be completed with
accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the appropriate owners’ must be affixed 1o the application and notarized; and

the appropriate fee must be paid,

EEE SCHEDULE
Each application to change the ptace of.use or the point of diversion under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set
forth in the scheduls below: tﬂlat&e. checks payable to: Kansas Department of Agr!culture [
(1} Application to change a point of diversion 300 feet Grtess . . .. T T T T T e e - T $1OO

(2} Application io change a point of diversionmore than 300 fest . .. ......... ... o i i oL s,
(3} Applicationto changetheplace of Use ... ... . . i e e

DWR 1-121 {Revised G8/16/2014) Page 3 File No.



SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

This Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-708b, as amended, and K.AR. 6-14-3 and other applicable
t)(rovisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder,

AR, 5-1-1 et.seq. With the exception of those conditions expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the
terms, conditions and limitations of File No. 18138

1. Achange apgﬁcation was recelvedon _MNApCid 3O 2311 requesting that the place of use and / or point of
diversion authorized under the above-referenced file number bechanged as described in the application.

2. On and after the effective date of this summary crder, the authorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown
on the topographic map accompanying the application to change the place of use. [ Applicable  [>¥Not Applicable

3. The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rights and shall be limited to the same source or sgurces of water as
previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by this summary order shall be located withina __ 3o foot
radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion.  DJ-Applicable [1 Not Applicable

2640

4.  The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actuallijy be located more than
authorized point{s) of diversion. Applicable ] Not Applicable

5. As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a
tube or other device suitable for making waler tevel measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance

with KA.R. 5-6-13. [BApplicable 1 Not Applicable

6. The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall properly install an acceptable water flow meter on or hefore
December 31, 2017, or before the first use of water, whichever occurs first. The waler flow meter shall be installed, operated
and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.5.A. 82a-732, as amended, and K.AR. &-
3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water diverted
annually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year.

ElApplicable {1 Not Applicable .

7. Instalation of the works for diversion of water shall he completed on or before December 31, 2017, or within any
authorized extension of time. By March 1, 2018 the applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the works for
diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K. AR. 5-8-4e.

;Q’Applicable 1 Not Applicable
8. The completed well log shall be submitted with the required notice. bd-Applicable [] Not Applicable

a. Al diversion works into which any lype of chemical or other foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equibped
with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The
check valve(s) shall be installed, operafed and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-bc. [x1 Applicable [] Not Applicable

i0. Additional Conditions are attached.  [] Yes 5 No

11. In accordance with K.8.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A.R, 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s() of use of
water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are ‘responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and
limitations, as amended and/or suppiemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the Kansas Water
Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may
result in civil penalties pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended, and/or the suspension or revocalion and cﬁsmissal of the
water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions authorized by law.

feet from the previously

FOR OFFICE USE OMLY
APPLICATION APPROVED AND
SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED

7 PA

Adminisfrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order

You have the right {0 a hearing in accordance with KA.R, 5-14-3

before this Summary QOrder becomes final action of the Kansas
Department of Agriculture. Any request for a hearing must be

filed with the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources,

Kansas Department of Agriculture, 1320 Research Park By:

Drive, Topeka, Kansas 66502, within 15 days after the date
shown on the Cerlificate of Service attached hereto, If a hearing
is not requested in accordance with K.A.R. 5-14-3, this Summary
Order will become effective on the 15 day after the date shown
on the Certificate of Service.

For Use by Register of Deeds

DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014)

Page 4

/ Duly Autherized Designee of the Chief Engineer
(Print Name): _ T HOmMAS 2 IMAKERS

Division of Water Resources - Kansas Depariment of Agricuiture

Date of Issuance:_ (Y]AN__ {1 . 2017

State of Kansas }
. } S8
County of Ftrnrr\:m. .

2017

Acknowledged before e on Tan, 1
A
by Themas V. SWhal (ad

- £
Signature: _ S0V Y e oans

- ga&a%@ubﬂc__uwmw_*m_
: SUE KEENY

My Appointiment Expires
June 8,2018

My commission expires: gL

File No.
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PO Box 639
Garden Clty, KS 67845
Fax: 620-277-0224

3785 W, Jenes Ave.
Garden GCity, KS 67845 L/ >J
PH;: 620-277-2389
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Garden City Field Office Phone: (620} 276-2801

2508 Johns Street Department of Agriculture Fax: (620) 276-9315
Garden Cily, Kansas 67846-2804 Division of Water Resources wyaw.agriculiure ks.gov
fackie MoeClaskey. Seeretliny Sam Brownback, Giovernm

David W Bufield, Chiel Engineer
Michael A Mever, Water Conmissioner

March 30, 2017
Southwest Kansas Groundwater
Management District No 3
409 Campus Drive, Suite 1006
Garden City KS 67846
Re: Water Right file number 18138
Dear Mr. Notguest;

Wendell Nicholas has applied to relocate the well authorized by the above water right
number. There are no neighboring wells within 4 mile of the requested.

We are delaying action for 15 days on the change application to allow you time (o review
and provide a recommendation if you feel one is warranted.

Thank you and as always feel free to call or write us at any time.
Sincerely;

M A

Thomas P Makens






| - Southwest Kansas
| Rl Groundwater Management District No. 3
k:\NSr\S . 2009 E, S])I'IICO Street

Garden City, Kansas 67846
GMD3 (620) 275-7147 phene  (620) 275-1431 fax
www. gmd3,org

March 31, 2017

Thomas P. Makens

Division of Waler Resources
2508 N Johns Street

Garden City, Kansas 678406

RE:  Application for Change in Point of Diversion _
Water Right, File No. 18138 wianden Ui

Division of

Dear Thomas!

We have completed a review of the application for the above referenced water right, The
proposal is not in conflict with the Management Program of the Southwest Kansas Groundwater
Management District No, 3 (GMD3). The proposed distance moved and spacing to neighboring
wells is met in accordance with KGALR, 5-23-3, 1t is therefore recommended that the application
be approved al this time,

Thank you for the opportunity to review the applications and to provide a
recommendation. [ you have any questions, please don’t hesitale to contact us.

Sincerely,

<7 Jason L. Norguest
Assistant Manager

Serving Southwest Kansas Sincel976



GMD3 Change Review

Change Application(s); PD
File No(s). 18138; Wendell Nicholas

ft, North ft. West

Authorized PD 2611 5250 Sect, 15-30-39

Proposed PD 3262 2779

Difference -651 N 2471 E

az+b2=c2 423801 6105841 2555,316 foot move NE

Neighboring wells: Spacing MET, sec WRIS reports

Domestic wells: One Domestic found on the seetion with more than enoush spacing 1o
meet reguirements, aiud is part of the applicant Gunily.

Regulation{s) Reviewed: KA 5-25-3
Board Review Dater NA

Board Recommendation: NA

Waiver Reason: NA

Final Recommendation: After roview of alba

aren rutes are met Sl therelore recommends approval ol the application,

I
/

!

avaifable information, it appears the cuwrent



Report DateFriday, March 31 2017
Watar Rights and Points of Diversion Within 1,00 miles of point defined as:
3262 ft N and 2779 ft W of the SE Corner of Section 15, T 305, R 39W
Located at: 1.01,571461 West Longitude and 37.440951 MNorth Latitude
GROUNDWATER ONLY

MM EE NN S S EE SRR SRS IR RANIOITOSOUCN00dON OO0 oS UHNRAEAHNASOfGNOON GO0 SSad0C SRS S S oS O NURCODOOROURNRERRARARR

File Number Use ST SR Dist (£t} Q4 Q3 Q2 Q) FeetM FeetW Sec Twp Rng ID Batt Auth_Quan Add _Quan Unit

A 5900 00 IRR NK G 4554 -~ NW NW NW 5192 5075 23 30 39 g ¢f;;)1) 320¢.00 320,00 AF>/
A 1594 00 IRR NK G 4554 -- NW NW NW 5192 5075 23 30 39H 320,00 320.00 AF

A 9161 00 IRR NK G 5266 -- NW MW SW 2441 5190 11 30 399 2.%8¢ 560,00 560.00 AF ”’/”
A 2630 00 IRR NK G 2708 -~ CW MW NW 4380 5250 1% 30 330 L 2180  48¢,00 480.00 AF /’fﬁﬂ
A 11324 00 IRR NK G 4882 -- NC E2 NW 3897 3237 14 30 38W 1| 290 620.00 620.00 AF?
Same 3314 -- NW HW SW 2298 4922 14 30 39u 2 2 32 340,00 740.00 AF

A 13118 00 IRR NK G 5033 -~ NW NW SE 2380 2422 16 30 399 3 23 1286.,00 1280.08 AF *”//’
A 18135 00 IRR NK G* =<3 2555 -- -- -- CH 2611 5250 15 30 39§ 5] qou 480,00 480.00 n?”,,/’
A__ 29433 00 IRR NK G 3306 ~- -~ CH SE 1320 2800 10 30 394 1 2/¢% 320.00 320.00 AF

A 37212 00 IRR HK G 5266 -- NW NW SW 2441 5190 11 30 39 320.00 320.00 AF .~

o EEHONsEEOREGEAENEEEOEEGUNGEEAEEEA0ESINAENIEEENGOEEEEESOORaSdSCdoHNEOadEYEERRPAOSOONAOToRaRATOSnAnanaN =D

Total Net Quantities Authorized: birect Storags

Total Reguested Amount (AP} = .00 00 . / ]

Total Permitted Amount (AF} = .00 .00 )/F“""—"? ey

Total Inspaected Amount (AF) = .00 .00

Total Pro_Cert Amount {APF) = .00 .00 TN AN

Total Certified Amount (AF) = 5440.00 .00

Total Vested Amount. {AF) = .00 00

TOTAL AMOUNT (AF} = 5440.00 .00

An * after the source of supply indicates a pending application for change for the file number.

A * after the ID indicates a 15 AF exemption was granted for the fille number.

A “G" in the Batt column indicates the GEO CTR of a battery. A "B" indicates a well in the battery.
The number in the Batt column is the number of wells in the battery,

Water Rights and Pointe of Diversion Within 1.00 miles of point defined as:
101.571461 West Longitude and 37.440951 North Latitude

GROUNDWATER ONLY

WATER USE CORRESPONDENTS:

P P e e e S L ECLEEE L L L E LR E

File Hunbher Uge ST SR

A__ 5300 00 IRR NK G

> STEVE L & SUSAN R BLLIS

>

> 10124 3 BIG BOW GRADE

» JOHHSON KS 67855

A 7594 00 IRR NK G
» STEVE L & SUSAN R ELLIS
>

»> 10124 § BIG BOW GRADE

> JOHNSON KS 67855

A 9161 00 IRR NK G
> NICKROLAS FRARMS INC
> WENDELL R WICHOLAS

> 9616 § BIG BOW GRADE



>

>

>

>

>

»

>

>

>

>

>

S

>

b

>

>

>

>

JbHNSON KS 67855

9630 00 IRR NK G
HICHOLAS FARMS INC
WENDELL R NICHOLAS
9616 & BIG BOW GRADE
JOHNSON KS 67855

11324 00 IRR HK G
NXCHOLAS FARMS INC
WENDELL R NICHOLAS
9616 3 BIG BOW GRADE
JOHNSON KS 67855

13118 00 IRR NK G
NICHOLAS FARMS INC
WENDELL R NICHOLAS
8616 § BIC BOW GRADE
JOHNSON KS 67855

18138 00 IRR NK G
NICHOLAS FARMS INC
WENDELL R NICHOLAS
9616 & BIG BOW GRADE
JOHNSON KS 67855

294133 00 IRR NK G
NICHOLAS FARMS INC
WENDELL R NICHOLAS
9616 S BIG BOW GRADE
JOHNSON KS 67655

37212 00 IRR NK G
NICHOLAS FARMS INC
WENDELL R NICHOLAS
9616 S BIG BOW GRADE
JOHNSON KS 67855

Report DateFriday, March 31 2017
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KGS--Water Wells Query Answer--Speeific Water Well Detail

Specific Water Well Detail

Page 1 of 2

Well T30S, R39W, Sec. 15, E2 NE SE, Action: Constructed

|anatiun Info

DI()wncr: Nichols, Winilred

][Status: Construcled

[ J[Location: T30S, R39W, Scc. 15, 2 NE SE

IiCmmty: Stantton

D|l)ircctiuns: From Big Bow, 8.6 miles South, on West side

|
|
|
|

[Longitude: -101.5630041 [Latitude: 37.4373861  JiDatum NAD 27

Longilude and latitude calculated by Survey from township-range-section-quarter calls,
Only good to within the quarter call accuracy.

View well on interactive map This link will ereate a new window and display an
interactive map of this well and its neighbors,

[(.‘cncral Info

[ ][Well Depth: 3101,

“E!cvation: fl,

{:] Static Water Level: 190 [,

Est. Yield: gpm.
| g1

m Comp. Date: 17-Jun-1981

|[Well Use: Domestic

DIDWR Applic. #:

[lother 1D:

|l)riller Info

Dll)riiler: James Ray Smith Pump Service

ILicense #: 160

Seanned Form

“_:\fim\-‘ scun of this form i PO Tormad,

”You will need the Acrobat PDEF Reader, available free from Adobe, to read this file.

[ ]

Chemical Sample Submitted?: No

Casing Info

j[(,'asing Type:

[ Ipiam: 0in. 10 0 1

Dll)ium: 0in. o0 .

Dll)iam: 0in. o0

S | —  T— S| SU— S| | S| UU— S S | SN | v——

Grout Info

”(;rout used: other

D|l’*‘mm: 0to 0 Al

‘:“From: 0 to (1.

Dﬁ"rom: Oto 011,

Source of Possible Contamination

D[Suurce: none

http/fchasm.kps.ku.edu/ords/wweS.wweSd2.well_details?well_id=85674

334207



KGS--Water Wells Query Answer--Specific Water Well Detail Page 2 of 2

|_|IDirection from well: ||Distance' |
[Screen and Perforation Iﬁ;—__ﬁ_—__w—l
D’ ereen Type: OTHER Screen Openings: OTHER !
[ JlFrom: 270 ft. to 310 ft. [From: O R to O R, ||
I:"From' 0 ft. to 0 ﬂ f From: Oft.to O fi.

ithologlc Log B

(Log data entered by KGS,) -

| ||Frem: O ft. to 40 fi. clay

[ |From: 40 & to 160 £. sand, medium to coarse_
From: 160 ft. to 190 ft. clay
From: 190 ft. to 310 fi. [lsand, medium to coarse

Kansas Geological Survey

Comments to webadmin@kgs.ku.edu
URL=http://www.kgs.ku.edu/Magellan/WaterWell/index. html
Display Programs Updated July 2, 2014

Data added continuously.

http://chasm.kgs. ku.edu/ords/wwe5.wwe5d2.well_details?well_id=85674 3/31/2017



INPUTS

Longitude |Latitude

Point 11 -101,671460} 37.440950)Proposed 18132 ¥
Point 2 § -101.563004; 37.437861]Domestic in 15-30-39

Degrees Longltude per Foot 3.44410589E-06
Degrees Latitude per Foot 2.74635696E-06

R
Distance Between Points (ft) 2701 )

Instructions
1 'Enter L{mm udc,s and Lautudes of the two ponnis (both must be in the same: datum NADQT or NADSS)
2. Click "Comipute Distance Between Poinis” bulton,







Southwest Kansas

WATER MANAGEMENT . oy "
FOR SOUTHIVBST Groundwater Management District No., 3
KANSAS 2009 E. Spruce Street
Garden City, Kansas 67846
GMD3 (620) 275-7147 phone  (620) 275-1431 fax

www.gmd3.org

March 31, 2017

Thomas P, Makens

Division of Water Resources
2508 N Johns Street

Garden City, Kansas 67846

RE:  Application for Change in Point of Diversion
Water Right, File No. 18138

Dear Thomas:

We have completed a review of the application for the above referenced water right. The
proposal is not in conflict with the Management Program of the Southwest Kansas Groundwater
Management District No. 3 (GMD3). The proposed distance moved and spacing to neighboring
wells is met in accordance with K.AR. 5-23-3, It is therefore recommended that the application
be approved at this time,

Thank you for the opportunity to review the applications and to provide a
recommendation. If you have any questions, please don’t hesitate to contact us.

Sincerely,

Jason L. Norquest
Assistant Manager

Serving Southwest Kansas Sincel976






